



COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 51785 (R5 / 1-21)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

PRIVACY NOTICE
This form contains confidential
Information pursuant to
IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.8.

FORM CF-1/PP

JANUARY 1, 2021

INSTRUCTIONS:

Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent
to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
 This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1, and May 17, 2021.

JUN 1 5 2021

This form must be filled with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1, and May 17, unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1, and the extended due date of each year.

3. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance (CF

		TAXP	AYER INF	ORMATION					
Name of texpayor AMPACET CORPORATION							County VIGO		
Address of taxogyer (street and number, city, state and ZIP code) 3701 & 3801 NORTH FRUITRIDGE							DLGF taiding district number		
TERRE HAUTE IN 47804							84002		
Name of contact person JAMES A. LANSCH							Telephone number 914-631-6600		
SECTION 2	LO	CATION AND DE	SCRIPTIC	N OF PROPERTY	Mary .	STATE OF THE PARTY.	THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE STATE OF	
Name of designating body COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY	OF TE	RRE HAUTE		Resolution number 5, 2017		Estimated start 08/01/2	date (mont)	t, day, year)	
Location of property 3701 & 3801 N. TERRE HAUTE I			+			Actus start da 02/28/2	te (month, de 017	ly. year)	
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or retechnology equipment, or new logistical distribution	n equipment t	o be acquired.				Estimated com 12/01/2		(month, day, year)	
NEW ADDITIVES PRODUCTION LINE (LEISTRITZ 50MM TWIN SCREW EXTRUDER, GALA PELLETIZER AND DRYER) TOTALING \$3,800,000						Actual complete 12/01/2	Actual completion data (resear), day, year) 12/01/2018		
SECTION 3		EMPLOYE	ES AND S	SALARIES		Section 1		11.5	
EMPL	OYEES AND	SALARIES			AS	ESTEMATED ON SU-	STRIATED ON 88-1 ACTUAL		
Current number of employees				10.0		181		170	
Satarios						10,737,000		10,860,653	
Number of employees retained							181 17		
							10,737,000		
Number of additional amployees							6		
Salartes						300,000		123,653	
SECTION 4	COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT R & D EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT R & D EQUIPMENT					ST DIST PMENT IT EQUIPMENT			
AS ESTIMATED ON SE-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values before project		Hart S. F. W. S. T. S.	A THE LOCK STATE		-				
Values Dolore project		4,615,000							
Plus: Values of proposed project		1,520,000							
Plus: Values of proposed project		1,529,000			7				
Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced	COST	1,520,000	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	A88E89ED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Pius: Values of proposed project Lass: Values of any property being replaced Nat values upon completion of project ACTUAL	COST	1,520,000 6,135,000 A8SESSED	COST		cost		COST		
Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Nat values upon completion of project	COST	1,529,000 6,135,000 A8SESSED VALUE	COST		COST		COST		
Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Nat values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project	COST	1,520,000 6,135,000 ASSESSED VALUE 4,442,949	COST		COST		COST		
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project	COST	1,520,000 6,135,000 ASSESSED VALUE 4,442,949	COST		COST		COST		
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced		1,529,000 6,135,000 A88E3SED VALUE 4,442,949 2,218,007			COST		COST		
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	pursuant to 6	1,529,000 6,135,000 A88E3SED VALUE 4,442,949 2,210,007 6,641,036 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.8 (6	s).			VALUE	COST		
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Nat values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5	pursuant to f	1,529,000 6,135,000 A88E3SED VALUE 4,442,949 2,210,007 6,641,036 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.8 (6	c). R BENEFI	VALUE	те тахра	VALUE			
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Nat values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	pursuant to f	1,528,000 6,135,000 A88ESSED VALUE 4,442,949 2,218,007 6,641,036 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHE	c). R BENEFI	VALUE	те тахра	VALUE		VALUE	
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Nat values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CON Amount of solid waste converted	pursuant to f	1,528,000 6,135,000 A88ESSED VALUE 4,442,949 2,218,007 6,641,036 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHE	c). R BENEFI	VALUE	те тахра	VALUE		VALUE	
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Nat values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONTACTOR	pursuant to f	1,528,000 6,135,000 A88ESSED VALUE 4,442,949 2,218,007 6,641,036 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHE	c). R BENEFI	VALUE	те тахра	VALUE		VALUE	
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CON Amount of solid waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6	pursuant to 6 STE CONVER VERTED AND	1,529,000 6,135,000 A88E3SED VALUE 4,442,949 2,210,007 6,641,036 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.8 (CRED AND OTHER BENEFI	c). R Benef IT8	VALUE	те тахра	VALUE		VALUE	
Pius: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONT Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	pursuant to 6 STE CONVER VERTED AND	1,529,000 6,135,000 A88E3SED VALUE 4,442,949 2,210,007 6,641,036 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.8 (CRED AND OTHER BENEFI	c). R BENEF ITS ER CERT	TS PROMISED BY	THE TAXPA	VALUE VALUE VALUE Dete signed		ACTUAL.	



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 8-1,1-12-5.9)

- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially compiled with the Statement of Banafilia.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
 the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner,
 a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially compy was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

the property owner 18 in substantial compliance the property owner 18 NOT in substantial compliance other (specify) Reasons for the determination (altach additional sheets if necessary) Reasons for the determination (altach additional sheets if necessary) Reasons for the determination (altach additional sheets if necessary) Reasons for the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering Image of hearing (month, day, year) PAM	Designating body party owner shall receive the	Date signed (month, day, year)
the property owner 18 NOT in substantial compliance other (specify) Reasons for the determination (altach additional sheets if necessary) Signature of authorized member Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the probleming date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering important imp		
Collective (specify) Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary) Signature of authorized member Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering		
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary) Signature of authorized member Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering Imme of hearing Immediately		
Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering Date of hearing (month, dey, year) PM HEARING RESULTS (to be Approved Approved Reasons for determination (ettach additional sheets if necessary)		
Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering Imme of hearing Imme of hearing Immediately Imm		
Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering Imme of hearing Imme of hearing Immediately Imm		
Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering Imme of hearing Imme of hearing Immediately Imm		
Attested by: If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the profoliowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering Imme of hearing Imme of hearing Immediately Imm		
f the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the probleming date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering ime of hearing imentify the purpose of considering imentified important imentified important importa		
Collowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering		
Collowing date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering	perty owner shall receive the	
Date of hearing (month, dey, year) PM		opportunity for a hearing. The
HEARING RESULTS (to be Decision of the Communication (ettach additional sheets if necessary)	T	
Approved Reasons for determination (ettach additional sheets if necessary)	Location of hearing	
Reasons for determination (ettach additional sheets if necessary)	al completed after the hearmy)	0.115 0 8 00 00.000 0 0000000000000000000000
	Denied (see insruction 5 ab	ove)
Signature of authorized member		
		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	,	
APPEAL RIG	Designating body	
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may app Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of t	Designating body	

CONFIDENTIAL



State Form 61764 (R4 / 11-16)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FORM 8B-1 / PP

PRIVACY HOTICE

Any information concerning the east of the property and upositio satisface paid to instrudent employees by the property owner is confidented paric 5-1,-12,-(-6,1,-12,-16,1).

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitetization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitetization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body SEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The stripment of sensits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitetization area before the installation of qualifying abatelia equipment for which the person dezires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a cartified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 163-SRA) with the formable assessor of the formable assessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between January 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new menutacturing equipment endfor research and development equipment and/or ingistical distribution equipment and/or information fachnology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between January 1 and the extended doe date of that war.
- 4. Properly owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 8-1, 1-12, 1-0, 6)
- 5. For a Form SB-LPP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abeliament achedule for each deduction altimed.

 For a Form SB-LPP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the electronal achedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. (60 6-1,1-12,1-17)

SECTION 1	4494	TAXPAYER I	IF GRASSEII)ti	50.00	10 ALL:	Ship.	10 19 No.	
Name of largeyer			Harna of contact person						
Ampsost Corporation				James A. Lensch, Esq.					
Address of topoyer (symber and alres), oily stale, and ZIP code) 660 White Plaine Read, Terrytown, NY 10591							Thisphans number		
						(914) 631-6600			
	CATIONAL	TO DESCRIPTION	N OF FRO	rosed PROJ	COV				
Neme of designating body				AL FOR HOUSE STEELS.		Reservices rest	per (r)		
Terre Haute City Council									
Location of property				County			DLOF today district number		
3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47				Vigo					
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or res and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or infor (Use additional sheets if necessary.)	earph and s	evelopment equ	Inemate				ESTIMATE	D	
(Vse edditional sheets if necessary.)	Manager Salder	menofik edebum	лк.			START DA	SE CON	COMPLETION DATE	
Considering adding a new additives production line (Leistritz 50NIM			brin screw Manufacturing I		Equipment	Equipment 08/01/20		12/01/2017	
extruder, Gala pelietizer and dryer) totaling to create up to atc new jobs.	13,800,000). This is expe	oled to	R & D Equipo	R & D Equipment				
				Logist Dist Eq	pipment				
				IT Equipment					
SECTION 3 ESTIMATE OF I	EMPLOYEE	S AND SABAR	ES AS RES	TORRI ID TAU	OSED PRO	TECH.	Contract of the last	The Park of the last	
Current number Batarise		reduleed	Safarios		Number a		Balance		
181 10,737,000		181	10	3,737,000	C. C	8	30	00,000	
SECTION (ESTIM	ATED IOL	ALCOST AND L	ALUE OF	PREPOSEDE	ROJECT	S COLUMN			
NOTE: Persuant to IC 6-1,1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the	MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT		R & D EQUIPMENT		LOGIS	T DIST	II Edol men		
COST of the property is confidential.	COST	ARGESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSEASED	COST	ASSESSED	
Current velues		4,615,000							
Plus astimated values of proposed project		1,520,000							
Less values of any property being replaced		result establish							
Not estimated values upon completion of project		6,135,000							
SECTION 5 WASTE CO	VEHIED	MO DIHER BE	NEFITSPR	OMISED BY 1	HE TAXEAY	ER			
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)		Estimated hezardous waste converted (pounds)							
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the communicationing positions well into the future.	nunity as a	ın important er	mployer an	d aflow Ampa	icel to remi	nin competiti	ve and ma	intein these	
SECTION 6	Name and	TAXPAYERO	ERTIFICAT	104	Line In	and he wild	In column	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other party of the Concession, Name of Street, or other party of the Concession, Name of	
I hereby certify that the representations if the ste	terpofit are	true.							
Signature of authorizant magazordative	^				0	ete algned (mon Oz	2/23/201	7	
Planted name of authorized hypersonists James A. Lansch, Esq.			Director of Tax and Legal Affairs						
Janua A. Lanson, Ley.			- Directo		or rolling	*******	A CONTRACTOR		

CONFIDENTIAL

We have reviewed ou adopted in the resolu authorized under IC 6	tion previously ap	ling to the designe proved by this bo	tion of this econd dy. Said resolut	omic revitalization an ion, passed under t	e and fin C 6-1.1-1	d that the applicant meets the general standards 2.1-2.5, provides for the following limitations as
						* (see below). The date this designation expires njeins an expiration date for the designated area.
B. The type of deduct 1. Installation of m 2. Installation of m 3. Installation of m 4. Installation of m	ew menufacturing ew research and d ew logistical distrib	equipment; evalopment aquip ution equipment.	ment;	☐ Yes	No No No	Enhanced Absterment per IC 6-1.1-12.1-18 Check box If an enhanced ebetement was approved for one or more of itsess types.
				limited to \$		cost with an assessed value of
D. The amount of ded	uction applicable t	o new research an	d development e		0\$	cost with an assessed value of
F. The amount of ded	(One or	both lines may be to new information	Alted out to estat technology equip	olish <i>a limit, if desired</i> oment is limited to \$.	L)	cost with an assessed value of
G. Other limitations or				olish a Medi, il desired	r.)	
				nd development equi ofor deduction is also		dfor new logicities distribution equipment end/or
☐ Year 1	Year 2 Year 7	☐ Year3	☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 9	☐ Year 5 ☐ Year 10	- 0	Enhanced Abelement per IC 8-1.1-12.1-18 fumber of yeers approved: Enter one to brenty (1-20) years; may not proped twenty (20) years.)
If yee, affects a cop If no, the designation Also we have reviews	y of the abatement ng body is required of the information of	schedule to title fo to establish an ab- contained in the sta	rm, Memoni schedule Memoni of benefi	before the deductor	ibelement n can be d	schedule per IC 6-1,1-12,1-177 () Yes () No
determined that the to pproved by: (blaceture and				Telephone symber		Date algored (month, day, year)
dated name of authorized	member of dealgnatin	ng body		() Name of designating	body	
Heeled by: (eignakure and	Mo of stiester)			Printed name of atter	Rer	
* If the designating bo	dy limits the time p	eriod during which	en area is en ec	notestative olmono	eree, the	d Smiletion does not Smit the longth of time a

IC 8-1.1-12,1-17

IC 6-1.1-12,1-17
Abstratent echedries
Sec. 17, (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitatization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter on abstrainent schedule based on the following fection:
(1) This total amount of the taxpeyer's investment in real and personal property.
(2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created,
(3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.
(4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpeyer's investment.
(5) This subsection applies to a statement of banefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule for each deduction ellowed under this chapter. An abstement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abstement achedule may not acceed ten (10) years.
(c) An abstement schedule approved for a particular taxpeyer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abstement schedule expires under the terms of the resolution approving the taxpeyer's statement of benefits.